
U14MF
Leon Paul U14 Foil Open
04 November 2023 - 12:55

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 ANDERSON Rory FIGHTING FIT GBR 22/04/2013
2 CHAN JEREMY FERNWOOD SWORD GBR 12 21/06/2011
3 CHEUNG Nathaniel FIGHTING FIT GBR 17/04/2012
4 CHING Tristan FCL GBR 28 01/04/2011
5 CZERWINSKI Damian FIGHTING FIT GBR 31/10/2012
6 FONG Horace FCL GBR 8 22/10/2011
7 HAHN Guillermo BATTERSEA FOIL GBR 20 16/06/2011
8 HERNON James NEWHAM GBR 39 12/08/2011
9 JENKINS Ralph EPSOM FENCING CLUB GBR 15 19/08/2011
10 JURAS Dominik NEWHAM GBR 2 15/07/2011
11 LAUGA Raphael NEWHAM GBR 55 10/11/2011
12 LERNAU-CALLAN Hoshen FIGHTING FIT GBR 10 29/05/2010
13 LEUNG Eden BRISTOL BLADES GBR 19 06/04/2012
14 LEUNG Jake COBHAM GBR 9 23/10/2010
15 LUIS Benjamin SALLE PAUL GBR 52 06/03/2010
16 MALASENKOVS Michael NEWHAM GBR 5 17/11/2010
17 MAZI Pars SUSSEX HOUSE GBR
18 NGAI Lucas COBHAM GBR 6 09/08/2011
19 O'DONNELL Arthur SALLE PAUL GBR 14 08/04/2011
20 OSBORNE Tyler NEWHAM GBR 29/01/2012
21 POLYAKOV Daniel NEWHAM GBR 32 27/09/2011
22 PRUTICA Tudor SALLE PAUL GBR 3 10/09/2010
23 SMITH Sebastian K.T. SALLE BOSTON GBR 17/02/2012
24 STIRLING Charles SUSSEX HOUSE GBR 13 29/03/2012
25 VOGEL Vincent SALLE BOSTON GBR 35 14/10/2010
26 YEUNG Pok Man Brendan ESPADA GBR 16 15/10/2010
27 LAW Ron SHEFFIELD BUCCANEERS HKG 4 22/02/2010



4 poules
1 poule of 6 and 3 poules of 7
19 (70.37% of 27) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



U14MF
Leon Paul U14 Foil Open
04 November 2023 - 12:55
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 JURAS Dominik NEWHAM GBR 2
2 PRUTICA Tudor SALLE PAUL GBR 3
3 LAW Ron SHEFFIELD BUCCANEERS HKG 4
4 MALASENKOVS Michael NEWHAM GBR 5
5 NGAI Lucas COBHAM GBR 6
6 FONG Horace FCL GBR 8
7 LEUNG Jake COBHAM GBR 9
8 LERNAU-CALLAN Hoshen FIGHTING FIT GBR 10
9 CHAN JEREMY FERNWOOD SWORD GBR 12
10 STIRLING Charles SUSSEX HOUSE GBR 13
11 O'DONNELL Arthur SALLE PAUL GBR 14
12 JENKINS Ralph EPSOM FENCING CLUB GBR 15
13 YEUNG Pok Man Brendan ESPADA GBR 16
14 LEUNG Eden BRISTOL BLADES GBR 19
15 HAHN Guillermo BATTERSEA FOIL GBR 20
16 CHING Tristan FCL GBR 28
17 POLYAKOV Daniel NEWHAM GBR 32
18 VOGEL Vincent SALLE BOSTON GBR 35
19 HERNON James NEWHAM GBR 39
20 LUIS Benjamin SALLE PAUL GBR 52
21 LAUGA Raphael NEWHAM GBR 55
22 CHEUNG Nathaniel FIGHTING FIT GBR
23 OSBORNE Tyler NEWHAM GBR
24 CZERWINSKI Damian FIGHTING FIT GBR
25 ANDERSON Rory FIGHTING FIT GBR
26 SMITH Sebastian K.T. SALLE BOSTON GBR
27 MAZI Pars SUSSEX HOUSE GBR



U14MF
Leon Paul U14 Foil Open
04 November 2023 - 12:55
FE_FIE_0007

Piste 2

12:55

Referee(s):

GARDNER Georgia (FCL / GBR)

POLYAKOV Daniel NEWHAM / GBR

CHING Tristan FCL / GBR

LERNAU-CALLAN Hoshen FIGHTING FIT / GBR

JURAS Dominik NEWHAM / GBR

LUIS Benjamin SALLE PAUL / GBR

SMITH Sebastian K.T. SALLE BOSTON / GBR

CHAN JEREMY FERNWOOD SWORD / GBR

Piste 3

12:55

Referee(s):

ZHAO Rui (SALLE PAUL / GBR)

CZERWINSKI Damian FIGHTING FIT / GBR

STIRLING Charles SUSSEX HOUSE / GBR

HAHN Guillermo BATTERSEA FOIL / GBR

VOGEL Vincent SALLE BOSTON / GBR

PRUTICA Tudor SALLE PAUL / GBR

OSBORNE Tyler NEWHAM / GBR

LEUNG Jake COBHAM / GBR

Piste 4

12:55

Referee(s):

ROBINSON Aiden (SALLE PAUL / GBR)

LEUNG Eden BRISTOL BLADES / GBR

MAZI Pars SUSSEX HOUSE / GBR

LAW Ron SHEFFIELD BUCCANEERS / HKG

HERNON James NEWHAM / GBR

CHEUNG Nathaniel FIGHTING FIT / GBR

O'DONNELL Arthur SALLE PAUL / GBR

FONG Horace FCL / GBR



Piste 5

12:55

Referee(s):

GUENNOU Louis (FCL / GBR)

LAUGA Raphael NEWHAM / GBR

MALASENKOVS Michael NEWHAM / GBR

ANDERSON Rory FIGHTING FIT / GBR

NGAI Lucas COBHAM / GBR

YEUNG Pok Man Brendan ESPADA / GBR

JENKINS Ralph EPSOM FENCING CLUB / GBR



U14MF
Leon Paul U14 Foil Open
04 November 2023 - 12:55
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1 LEUNG Jake COBHAM GBR 6 1.00 30 11 +19 Advanced
2 NGAI Lucas COBHAM GBR 5 1.00 25 12 +13 Advanced
3 JURAS Dominik NEWHAM GBR 5 0.83 28 9 +19 Advanced
4 CHAN JEREMY FERNWOOD SWORD GBR 5 0.83 27 12 +15 Advanced
5 LEUNG Eden BRISTOL BLADES GBR 5 0.83 27 13 +14 Advanced
6 LAW Ron SHEFFIELD BUCCANEERS HKG 5 0.83 27 16 +11 Advanced
7 PRUTICA Tudor SALLE PAUL GBR 5 0.83 25 19 +6 Advanced
8 MALASENKOVS Michael NEWHAM GBR 4 0.80 22 11 +11 Advanced
9 O'DONNELL Arthur SALLE PAUL GBR 4 0.67 28 15 +13 Advanced
10 LUIS Benjamin SALLE PAUL GBR 4 0.67 23 15 +8 Advanced
11 FONG Horace FCL GBR 4 0.67 25 22 +3 Advanced
12 YEUNG Pok Man Brendan ESPADA GBR 3 0.60 21 16 +5 Advanced
13 VOGEL Vincent SALLE BOSTON GBR 3 0.50 26 21 +5 Advanced
14 CHING Tristan FCL GBR 3 0.50 23 21 +2 Advanced
15 STIRLING Charles SUSSEX HOUSE GBR 3 0.50 21 22 -1 Advanced
16 JENKINS Ralph EPSOM FENCING CLUB GBR 2 0.40 17 18 -1 Advanced
17 HERNON James NEWHAM GBR 2 0.33 22 25 -3 Advanced
18 LERNAU-CALLAN Hoshen FIGHTING FIT GBR 2 0.33 15 21 -6 Advanced
19 OSBORNE Tyler NEWHAM GBR 2 0.33 19 26 -7 Advanced
20 HAHN Guillermo BATTERSEA FOIL GBR 2 0.33 18 26 -8 Eliminated
21 POLYAKOV Daniel NEWHAM GBR 2 0.33 12 24 -12 Eliminated
22 LAUGA Raphael NEWHAM GBR 1 0.20 12 23 -11 Eliminated
23 MAZI Pars SUSSEX HOUSE GBR 1 0.17 14 27 -13 Eliminated
24 CZERWINSKI Damian FIGHTING FIT GBR 0 0.00 16 30 -14 Eliminated
25 ANDERSON Rory FIGHTING FIT GBR 0 0.00 8 25 -17 Eliminated
26 CHEUNG Nathaniel FIGHTING FIT GBR 0 0.00 5 30 -25 Eliminated
27 SMITH Sebastian K.T. SALLE BOSTON GBR 0 0.00 4 30 -26 Eliminated
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U14MF
Leon Paul U14 Foil Open
04 November 2023 - 12:55
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 JURAS Dominik NEWHAM GBR 15/07/2011
2 O'DONNELL Arthur SALLE PAUL GBR 08/04/2011
3T LEUNG Eden BRISTOL BLADES GBR 06/04/2012
3T NGAI Lucas COBHAM GBR 09/08/2011
5 CHAN JEREMY FERNWOOD SWORD GBR 21/06/2011
6 PRUTICA Tudor SALLE PAUL GBR 10/09/2010
7 FONG Horace FCL GBR 22/10/2011
8 JENKINS Ralph EPSOM FENCING CLUB GBR 19/08/2011
9 LEUNG Jake COBHAM GBR 23/10/2010
10 LAW Ron SHEFFIELD BUCCANEERS HKG 22/02/2010
11 MALASENKOVS Michael NEWHAM GBR 17/11/2010
12 LUIS Benjamin SALLE PAUL GBR 06/03/2010
13 YEUNG Pok Man Brendan ESPADA GBR 15/10/2010
14 VOGEL Vincent SALLE BOSTON GBR 14/10/2010
15 CHING Tristan FCL GBR 01/04/2011
16 STIRLING Charles SUSSEX HOUSE GBR 29/03/2012
17 HERNON James NEWHAM GBR 12/08/2011
18 LERNAU-CALLAN Hoshen FIGHTING FIT GBR 29/05/2010
19 OSBORNE Tyler NEWHAM GBR 29/01/2012
20 HAHN Guillermo BATTERSEA FOIL GBR 16/06/2011
21 POLYAKOV Daniel NEWHAM GBR 27/09/2011
22 LAUGA Raphael NEWHAM GBR 10/11/2011
23 MAZI Pars SUSSEX HOUSE GBR
24 CZERWINSKI Damian FIGHTING FIT GBR 31/10/2012
25 ANDERSON Rory FIGHTING FIT GBR 22/04/2013
26 CHEUNG Nathaniel FIGHTING FIT GBR 17/04/2012
27 SMITH Sebastian K.T. SALLE BOSTON GBR 17/02/2012



U14MF
Leon Paul U14 Foil Open
04 November 2023 - 12:55
FE_FIE_0017

Name Region Country Rating Member # Poule Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
GARDNER Georgia GBR 126029 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GUENNOU Louis GBR 115411 Ref: 1
IGNACIO Nico GBR 135184 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KRONABETTER Leroy GBR Ref: 2 Ref: 1
ROBINSON Aiden GBR 137266 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
ZHAO Rui GBR 131292 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2



Total entries: 27
Total participants: 27
Top-32 ranked participants: 23
Number of countries represented: 2

GBR: 26 participants
HKG: 1 participants


